

Toz Rautanahar Mode to Karonalpur

MMWSY SC

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Sheikhpura

DIVISION

Ariyani

SUB-DIVISION

M.B.No-1388

Measurement Book

Agd. No-16(SBD)/2020-21
Agency - S.K.T. P.L.

3rd and Final Bill

18

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Construction and Maintenance of Road and CD work from Taz Raut Nahar More to Kamalpur					
Under head MMGS (SL)					
Agency - Sanjay Kumar Technocrats Pvt. Ltd. (S.K.T.P.L.)					
Director - Sanjay Kumar					
At - Indray, Station Road					
P.O. + Distt - Sheikhpura (Bihar)					
Agreement No. 16 (SBL) / 2020-21					
Agreement Value - Constn Cost - Rs. 7612190 = 00					
Maint. Cost - Rs. 1576585 = 10					
Total Cost - Rs. 8988775 = 10					
Date of Commencement - 15.12.2020					
Date of Completion = 14.12.2021					
Actual Date of Completion = 11.12.2021					
Date of Measurement = 30.10.2021 to 18.12.2021					
Date of Entry - 12.12.2021					
(1/07) Construction of Subgrade & earthen Shoulder					
$30 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.295 \times 0.075 = 174.82 m^3$					
$20 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.295 \times 0.075 = 116.55 m^3$					
$15 \times 2 \times 30 \times 1.295 \times 0.075 = 87.41 m^3$					
$4 \times 25 \times 0.125 \times 0.075 = 4.69 m^3$					
$4 \times 25 \times 0.125 \times 0.160 = 10.00 m^3$					
393.47 m ³					

23
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	U.	B.	
	B.F.	Rs.	7085	955 = 00
(26/26) Logo of MMGSY Project item 11/26				VTMB
P/15 - 4 nos @ Rs. 9294.79 / each = Rs. 37179 = 00				
(27/27) E/W in excavation item 10/27				VTMB
P/15 - 76.78 m ² @ Rs. 279.09 / m ² = Rs. 21429 = 00				
(29/28) PCC M15 (1:2:5:5) item 13/28				VTMB
P/15 - 11.27 m ³ @ Rs. 4969.53 / m ³ = Rs. 56007 = 00				
(29/29) PCC M20 in Superstructure item 14/29				VTMB
P/15 - 71.56 m ³ @ Rs. 5751.01 / m ³ = Rs. 411542 = 00				
(30/30) RCC NP3 HPC of dia 600 mm item 15/30				VTMB
P/15 - 22.50 m @ Rs. 2530.79 / m = Rs. 56945 = 00				
(31/31) RCC NP3 HPC of dia 600 mm item 16/31				VTMB

P/15 - 7.50 m @ Rs. 5632.58 / m = Rs. 27244 = 00				
			Rs. 7685161 = 00	
Add @ 17% Labour less	(+)	Rs.	76852 = 00	
Add @ 12% GST	(+)	Rs.	922219 = 00	
Add @ 10% S.F. Vide 1/15	(+)	Rs.	129501 = 00	
L. MSS 7458.75 m ² @ Rs. 1.74 = Rs. 12978 = 00				
C.C. Pavement 30.60 m ³ @ Rs. 54.32 = Rs. 1662 = 00				
BES 50.00 m ² @ Rs. 38.80 = Rs. 1940 = 00				
Total S.F. =			146031 = 00	
			Rs. 8830313 = 00	
Less @ 15.03% below as per agreement	(-)	Rs.	1327196 = 00	
			Rs. 7503117 = 00	
Less Previous Payment	(-)	Rs.	4091294 = 00	
Vide V.O. No. Add. 28/10/2024				
Net for Pay		Rs.	3411823 = 00	

Continuation

12.12.2024
JE, Arizani

25/12/24

C.P.
Mg